

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :
HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: C.R.P.No.4647 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	23.03.2026	<u>TMD, J</u> <u>C.R.P.No.4647 of 2025</u> Respondent No.2 is an advocate and also party-in-person and during the course of hearing is found to be agitated by the observations made by this Court on merits of the case. Therefore, this Court is of the opinion that the matter should be heard by another Bench. Registry is directed to list this matter before another Bench after obtaining orders from the Hon'ble The Chief Justice. List this matter on 06.04.2026. Interim order granted earlier on 31.12.2025 and extended on 11.03.2026 shall stand extended till the next hearing. _____ TMD, J Svv	Transferred to I-Order folder

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE